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Wednesday, 17 March 2010 

 

08:00 — 16:30  Conference Registration  (The Great Hall) 
 

Opening Session (The Great Hall) 
 

09:30 — 09:50   Arrival of Guests 
09:55    Procession 

 
Opening Performance 
Performing Arts Workshop (PAWS) University of Ghana 
 

10:00     Introductory Remarks  
Professor Kofi Quashigah 
Dean of Law, University of Ghana 
Co-Chair of Local Organising Committee 

     
Welcome Address/Introduction of the Chairman 
Professor E. Kweku Osam 
Dean of Arts, University of Ghana 
 
Chairman’s Opening Remarks 
Professor Clifford Nii Boi Tagoe 

    The Vice-Chancellor, University of Ghana 
 

ISAPS Presidential Address: ―Corporations, Citizenship and Justice‖ 
    Dr. Kôlá Abímbôlá  
    University of Leicester, UK 
     

Musical Interlude - PAWS 
 
Plenary Address 
Honourable Samia Nkrumah 

    Member of Parliament for Jomoro Constituency, Ghana 
 

Chairman’s Closing Remarks 
Professor Clifford Nii Boi Tagoe 

   Vice-Chancellor, University of Ghana 

_________________________________________________________________ 
 

12:00 — 13:30  Lunch (West Side Court, The Great Hall) 
 

PARALLEL SESSIONS 
 
All Option 1 sessions will take place in The Great Hall 
All Option 2 sessions will take place in The Great Hall Basement 
All Option 3 sessions will take place in The Basement Garden  
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____________________________________________________________ 
Parallel Sessions 1:  Wednesday 17 March 2010, 14:30 — 16:30 
 
Option 1 
14:30 — 16:30  The Great Hall  

Moderator: Professor Olúfêmi Táíwò, Seattle University, USA 
Re-Engineering the Ethics of Land, Space And Territorial Acquisition As Strategies For Resolving Nigerian 
Civil Conflicts 
Jacob Kehinde Ayantayo, University of Ibadan, Nigeria 
 
Understanding and Applying the Morality and Justice of the 1992 Constitution of Ghana 
Kofi Quashigah, University of Ghana, Legon, Ghana 

 
The in/justices of ―development‖ – the paradoxes of redistribution and recognition 
Franziska Duübgen, Goethe University, Frankfurt, Germany 
 
A pragmatist reading of Moral Cosmopolitanism  
des. Jan-Christoph Heilinger, Berlin-Brandenburg Academy of Sciences and Humanities, Germany & 
Ethics-Centre University of Zurich, Switzerland 

 
Option 2 
14:30 — 16:30  The Great Hall Basement   

Moderator: Dr. Raymond N. Osei, University of Cape Coast, Ghana  
Intra-African conflict: Resolving Intra-African Conflicts through Promoting Good Governance and 
Development 
Adagba Okpaga, Benue State University, Nigeria  

 
Rethinking the Concept of Justice in Conflict Resolution and Reconciliation: Experiences from the Post-election 
Violence in Kenya 
Joseph Wamocha Nansongo, Bramwel Kundu Wamasebu, Buchere Philip Brightone, Masinde Muliro, 
University of Science and Technology, Kenya 

 
Standards and Processes for Peacekeeper Impartiality 
Daniel H. Levine, University of Maryland, College Park, USA 
 
Nationalist Activism in Ghana: A Comparative Study of PARTY Activists (1946–56) 
Georges M. Bob-Milliar, University of Ghana, Ghana 

 
Option 3 
14:30 — 16:30  The Basement Garden  

Moderator: Dr. Ebunoluwa O. Oduwole, Olabisi Onabanjo University, Nigeria 
Climate Change and the Liberal Programme: Meeting the Political Demands of Mitigation and Adaptation 
Phil Hutchinson, Crewe Green Road, UK 
 
International Law and the Justice of Natural Resource Use in Africa 
Priscilla Schwartz, School of Law, University of Leicester 
 
The Imperative of An ‗Eco-Anthropocentric‘ Constitutional Right To A Clean Environment In Nigeria 
Ngozi Stewart, School of Law, University of Leicester, UK  
 
The Role of Philosophy in Managing Environmental Crises: An African Perspective 
Okorie Ndukaku, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria 

 
Intergenerational Equity and Sustainable Development in Africa: Prospects and Challenges 
Joseph K. Adjaye, Prof. Osei-Mensah Aborampah University of Pittsburgh, University of Wisconsin-
Milwaukee, USA  
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_________________________________________________________________ 
 

18:00 — 20:00 Cocktail Reception & Performance by PAWS  
   (Forecourt, The Great Hall) 
_________________________________________________________________ 
 

Parallel Sessions 2: Thursday 18 March, 08:30 — 10:30 
 
Option 1 
08:30 — 10:30  The Great Hall  

Moderator: Ms. Abena Oduro 
Vice Dean of Faculty of Social Studies, University of Ghana 

French, Francophone African, or World Literature in French: The Politics of Naming and the Quandary of 
Postcolonial Identity 
Cheikh Thiam, The Ohio State University 

 
Decolonising Justice: Historical Perspectives on the Presence of the Cultural Justifications of Injustice 
Araba Evelyn Johnston-Arthur, University of Vienna, Austria 

 
The Dynamics of Local Language as a tool for National Change: Case Study of Cuba of Nicolás Guillén‖  
Setor Donne 

 

The Proposition: An Encounter between French and Rwandan Thought 
Jean-Paul Martinon, Goldsmiths College, University of London, UK 

 
Education, Social Justice and Transformative Change in 21st Century Africa 
Benedicta Egbo, Faculty of Education, University of Windsor, Ontario  

 
 
Option 2 
08:30 — 10:30  The Great Hall Basement  

Moderator: Dr. Kwadwo Appiagyei-Atua 
Senior Lecturer, Faculty of Law, University of Ghana 

Finding Justice in Empty Spaces:  Ernesto Laclau's Critique of Alain Badiou's Subtractive Politics 
Edward Willatt, Turnstones, U.K. 

 
Harm and Rectification: Towards a Transcultural Account of Global Justice 
Peter Osimiri, University of Lagos, Nigeria. 

 
Exploring a Change in the Colonial Legacy in the Legal Reasoning of the Modern African State: 
Considerations from African Metaphysical Epistemology 
Ronald Olufemi Badru, University of Ibadan, Nigeria 

 
The Diffusion of ICT as modern tool in dissemination of Environmental and Agricultural information to 
Extension worker in combating poverty in Kenya:  A case study in Hamisi District, Tiriki East Division 
T. Sewe, Narok University College, Kenya 

 
The Question of National Security and Religion: Negotiating Mediating Role 
Olusegun A. Oladosu, Department of Religious Studies, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria 

 

_________________________________________________________________ 
 

10:30 — 11:00 Tea Break (Patio, The Great Hall) 
_________________________________________________________________ 
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Parallel Sessions 3: Thursday 18 March, 11:00 — 13:00 
 
Option 1 
11:00 — 13:00  The Great Hall   

Moderator: Professor Sam Agyei-Mensah 
Dean, Faculty of Social Studies, University of Ghana 

Correct Principles And A Conflict Resolution Paradigm For Family Values Advocates And Gay Rights Issues 
Raymond B. Johnson, Associate Area Legal Counsel-Africa 
 
African cultural values and rights of the homosexual 
Stephen Nkansah Morgan, University of Ghana, Legon 

 
Cultural and Spiritual Implications of Head Covering Among the Igbo of Southeastern Nigeria 
Gaius Anonaba Umahi, Babcock University, Nigeria. 
 
Plant Africa in an African Garden: Validating the Voice Space of an African Woman 
Daniel Komakech, Gulu University, Uganda  
 
The Concept of Justice in Multicultural Setting: The Islamic Perspective 
H. A. Abdulsalam  

 
 
Option 2 
11:00 — 13:00  The Great Hall Basement  

Moderator: Professor Kwame Ninsin 
Senior Research Fellow, Institute of Democratic Governance, University of Ghana 

Pan-Africanism, Nationalism and Liberation 
E.K. Ogundowole, University of Lagos, Nigeria 
 
National Democracy as an Element of Global Justice?‖  
Dorothea Gädeke, Goethe-Universität Frankfurt, Germany  

 
Against Communalism 
Olúfêmi Táíwò, Seattle University, USA 
 
Democracy and African Culture: Deliberating, with Communalism as an imperative for democracy and Good 
Governance 
Joshua Kwesi Aikins, Prof. Jeremiah C. Chukwuokolo, Ebonyi State University, Nigeria University of Cape 
Coast, Ghana  

 
Education For Change: The Way out of the Dialectics of Self and Other 
Laure Clémence Capo-Chichi/Zanou, University of Abomey, Benin 

 

_________________________________________________________________ 
13:00 — 14:30  Lunch (West Side Court, The Great Hall) 
_________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5 

 

Parallel Sessions 4: Thursday 18 March, 14:30 — 16:30 
 
Option 1 
14:30 — 16:30 The Great Hall  

Moderator: Dr. Priscilla Schwartz, School of Law, University of Leicester, UK 
A critical review of the Bond of 1844 (Gold Coast) in the context of the international minimum standard for 
rights protection. 
Kwadwo Appiagyei-Atua, University of Ghana 

 
How Could Thrasymachus be so Right? Justice is Seldom Fair to All 
Raymond N. Osei, University of Cape Coast, Ghana 
 

Seeking Justice through Culture: A Platform for a Human Rights Consciousness? 
James Pope, Howard University,  USA 

 
The Politics of Law and Human Rights in Africa‖ Re-Examining the Sharia Debate in Nigeria 
Adetoun Ilumoka, University of Western Ontario, Canada  
 
Defamation of Religion and the Philosophy of Human Rights,‖  
W. Cole Durham, Jr., J. Reuben Clark Law School, USA  

 
Option 2 
14:30 — 16:30  The Great Hall Basement  

Moderator: Dr. Kôlá Abímbôlá, School of Law, University of Leicester 

Amos‘ Prophecy on Social Justice and its Implications to the Nigerian Nation 
Timothy Aboluaje, George O. Folarin, United Missionary Church of Africa Theological College, Ilorin, 
Kwara State, Nigeria; Department of Religious Studies, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria  
 
Islamic Fundamentalism and African Politics: A Study of the Resurgence of Islam in Northern Nigeria 
Tukur Abdulkadir, Kaduna State University, Kaduna, Nigeria 

 
The Deeper Life Bible Church and the Issues of Human Rights  
S.A. Owoeye, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria 
 
Relativism of Justice: A Re-reading of the Trial of Jesus from the Gospels from African Perspective  
Adewale J. Adelakun, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria 
 
Change of Names in Gen.17:1-22 and Among Yoruba Pentecostals: A Comparative Investigation 
 Samson Olusina Olanisebe, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria 

 
Proverbs 31:10-31 and Corporate Responsibility of Poverty Alleviation in Nigeria 
Abiola Ayodeji Olaniyi, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria           

 
Option 3 
14:30 — 16:30 The Basement Garden: Moderator: Professor Helen Lauer, University of Ghana, Legon 

Conflict and Conflict Resolution in an African Traditional Society: A Historico-Philosophical Perspective 
Ebunoluwa O. Oduwole, Olabisi Onabanjo University, Nigeria 

 
Conflict, Conflict Resolution and Africa‘s Development (1960-20070 
Joshua Olusegun Bolarinwa,  Nigerian Institute of International Affairs, Nigeria 
 
Lessons from Yoruba Traditional Administration of Justice: The Case of Ijesun Dispute Settlement in Ikorodu 
(A Remo Town) 
Jubril Adesegun Dosumu, Centre for Black and African Arts and Civilization (CBAAC), Nigeria 
 
Consensual Democracy: Some Conceptual and Practical Considerations 
Bernard Matolino, University of KwaZulu-Natal 

 
On the very ideal of global justice—and the role of African universities in its realization 
Helen Lauer, University of Ghana, Legon  
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_________________________________________________________________  

Parallel Sessions 5: Friday 19 March, 08:30 — 10:30 
Option 1 
08:30 — 10:30  The Great Hall 

Moderator: Professor Kofi Anyidoho 
Kwame Nkrumah Chair in African Studies, University of Ghana 

The Death of Metaphor: A Critical Look 
Richmond Kwesi, University of Ghana, Ghana 
 
T.K.E. Phillips‘ Theory of Rhythm and Tones in Yoruba Music: A Critique Review 
Michael Olutayo Olatunji, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria 

 
The Role of the Ancestors in the Indigenization of Jamaican Theatre 
Karen Harriott, University of the West Indies, Jamaica 
 
Autobiography and Justice: Wole Soyinka and African Cultural Production in You Must Set Forth At Dawn 

Adetayo Alabi, University of Mississippi, USA 
 

Finding Justice: myth and narrative, particularity and ambiguity 
Anne Hewitt  

Option 2 
08:30 — 10:30  The Great Hall Basement 

Moderator: Ms. Adetoun Ilumoka, University of Western Ontario, Canada. 
Philosophical Analyses of Decisions in Natural Science 
Evaristus Egwuatu Ekweke , Seat of Wisdom Seminary, Owerri Nigeria 
 
On the Notion of Personhood 
MacDonnel Mensah-Sekyere  

 
Rethinking African History: African Renaissance and African Philosophy 
Martin F. Asiegbu, Ebonyi State University, Nigeria 
 
Kemet and the Social Construction of Whiteness 
Kenneth B. Nunn, University of Florida, USA 

 
Of the Possibilities for the Development and Evolution of Scientific Knowledge through the Concept of 
Metaphysical History in Ifa Metaphysics 
Olumide Okunmakinde, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria 

 
Option 3 
08:30 — 10:30  The Basement Garden  

Moderator: Emeritus Professor Kwame Gyekye, University of Ghana 

Innovating politics through innovative polities? Theorising the coexistence of Chieftaincy and Western 
Democracy in Ghana as Response to the Postcolonial Challenge 
Joshua Kwesi Aikins, Bielefeld Graduate School Germany   
 
Intuitions about Murder and Punishment (Justice) among the Korekore -Nyombwe People of Northern 
Zimbabwe 
Fainos Mangena, University of Zimbabwe 
 
Social justice and the ewa-oma festival performance of Nkporo‖ 
Anya U. Egwu, University of Ibadan, Nigeria 
 
Customary land secretariats – Drivers and spoilers for institution building ―from within‖ the Ghanain Way 
Friederike Diaby-Pentzlin, Ghana National House of Chiefs, Ghana 

 
The Individual and the Collective; A Comparative Analysis of the African and Western Perspectives and 
their Implications 
Joseph C. A. Agbakoba, Department of Philosophy, University of Nigeria, Nigeria  
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_________________________________________________________________ 
 

10:30 — 11:00 Tea Break (Patio, The Great Hall) 
 _________________________________________________________________ 
 

11:00 — 13:00 Closing Session – (The Great Hall) 
 
Chairman’s Opening Remarks:  Nana Susubribri Krobea Asante 
     Paramount Chief of Asante Asokore 
 
Eulogy For Professor Olusegun Oladipo:  PAWS & Dr. Kôlá Abímbôlá 

 
The Olusegun Oladipo Memorial Lecture:  Professor Kwesi Yankah 
       Pro Vice Chancellor 

University of Ghana 
 
Keynote Address: ―The Hen is Always Guilty in the Court of Hawks:  
   An African in the Framework of the Western Justice System‖ 
 
 

Nana Dr. Kobina Nketsia V 
The Omanhene of Essikado Traditional Area 
Stooled in Sekondi Central, Ghana 

 
Vote of Thanks:   Dr. Cheikh Thiam 
    ISAPS Conference Coordinator 

The University of Ohio at Columbus, USA 
 
Closing Remarks:   Professor Kofi Anyidoho 

 Kwame Nkrumah Chair in African Studies 
University of Ghana 

 

_________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

13:00 — 14:30 Lunch (West Side Court, The Great Hall) 
 

_________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

14:30 — 15:30 ISAPS Business Meeting and Election of  
   New Officers (The Great Hall) 
_________________________________________________________________ 
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_________________________________________________________________ 
 

List of Presenters 
 

Kôlá Abímbôlá, University of Leicester, UK. Opening and Closing Sessions; Parallel Sessions 4 Option 2; 

Tukur Abdulkadir, Kaduna State University, Kaduna, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 2 

H. A. Abdulsalam, Parallel Sessions 3 Option 1 

Timothy Aboluaje, United Missionary Church of Africa Theological College, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 4  

 Option 2  

Osei-Mensah Aborampah University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, USA. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 3  

Adewale J. Adelakun, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 2 

Joseph K. Adjaye University of Pittsburgh, USA. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 3 

Joseph C. A. Agbakoba, University of Nigeria, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 3 

Sam Agyei-Mensah, University of Ghana.  Parallel Sessions 3 Option 1 

Joshua Kwesi Aikins, Bielefeld Graduate School, Germany. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 2; Parallel Sessions 

 5 Option 3 

Adetayo Alabi, University of Mississippi, USA. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 1 

Kofi Anyidoho, University of Ghana. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 1; Closing Session  

Kwadwo Appiagyei-Atua, University of Ghana. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 2; Parallel Sessions 4 Option 1 

Nana Susubribri Krobea Asante, Omanhene of Asante Asokore, Ghana. Closing Session. 
Martin F. Asiegbu, Ebonyi State University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 2 

Jacob Kehinde Ayantayo, University of Ibadan, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 1 

Ronald Olufemi Badru, University of Ibadan, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 2 

Georges M. Bob-Milliar, University of Ghana, Ghana. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 2 

Joshua Olusegun Bolarinwa, Nigerian Institute of International Affairs, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 4  

Option 3 

Buchere Philip Brightone, University of Science and Technology, Kenya. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 2 

Laure Clémence Capo-Chichi/Zanou, University of Abomey, Benin. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 2 

Jeremiah C. Chukwuokolo, Ebonyi State University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 2  

Friederike Diaby-Pentzlin, Ghana National House of Chiefs, Ghana. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 3 

Setor Donne, Parallel Sessions 2 Option 1 

Jubril Adesegun Dosumu, Centre for Black and African Arts and Civilization (CBAAC), Nigeria. Parallel  

 Sessions 4 Option 3 

W. Cole Durham, Jr., Reuben Clark Law School, USA. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 1 

Franziska Duübgen, Goethe University, Frankfurt, Germany. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 1 

Benedicta Egbo, Faculty of Education University of Windsor, Ontario. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 1 

Anya U. Egwu, University of Ibadan, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 3 
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Evaristus Egwuatu Ekweke, Seat of Wisdom Seminary, Owerri Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 2 

George O. Folarin, Department of Religious Studies, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel  

 Sessions 4 Option 2  

Dorothea Gädeke, Goethe-Universität Frankfurt, Germany. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 2  

Kwame Gyekye, University of Ghana, Ghana. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 3 

Karen Harriott, University of the West Indies, Jamaica. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 1 

des. Jan-Christoph Heilinger, Berlin-Brandenburg Academy of Sciences and Humanities, Germany &  

 Ethics-Centre  University of Zurich, Switzerland. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 1 

Anne Hewitt, Parallel Sessions 5 Option 1 

Phil Hutchinson, Crewe Green Road, UK. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 3 

Adetoun Ilumoka, University of Western Ontario, Canada. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 1; Parallel Sessions 

  5 Option 2 

Raymond B. Johnson, Associate Area Legal Counsel-Africa. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 1 

Araba Evelyn Johnston-Arthur, University of Vienna, Austria. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 1 

Daniel Komakech, Gulu University, Uganda. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 1 

Richmond Kwesi, University of Ghana, Legon. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 1 

Helen Lauer, University of Ghana, Legon. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 3; Parallel Sessions 5 Option 2 

Daniel H. Levine, University of Maryland, College Park, USA. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 2 

Fainos Mangena, University of Zimbabwe. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 3 

Jean-Paul Martinon, Goldsmiths College, University of London, UK. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 1 

Bernard Matolino, University of KwaZulu-Natal. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 3 

MacDonnel Mensah-Sekyere, University of Ghana, Legon. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 2 

Masinde Muliro, University of Science and Technology, Kenya. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 2 

Vice-Chancellor Clifford Nii Boi Tagoe, University of Ghana, Legon. Opening Session.   

Stephen Nkansah Morgan, University of Ghana, Legon. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 1 

Joseph Wamocha Nansongo, University of Science and Technology, Kenya. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 2 

Okorie Ndukaku, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 3 

Kwame Ninsin, IDEG and University of Ghana, Legon. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 2 

Nana Dr. Kobina Nketsia V, Omanhene of Essikado Traditional Area, Ghana. Closing Session. 

MP Samia Nkrumah, The Parliament of Ghana, Ghana. Opening Session 

Kenneth B. Nunn, University of Florida, USA. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 2 

Nkiru Nzegwu, Binghamton University, USA. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 3  

Abena Oduro, Vice Dean of Social Studies, University of Ghana,  Legon. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 1 

Ebunoluwa O. Oduwole, Olabisi Onabanjo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 3; Parallel  

 Sessions 4 Option 3 

E.K. Ogundowole, University of Lagos, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 2 

Olumide Okunmakinde, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 2 
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Adagba Okpaga, Benue State University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 2 

Olusegun A. Oladosu, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 2 

Samson Olusina Olanisebe, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 2 

Abiola Ayodeji Olaniyi, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 2           

Michael Olutayo Olatunji, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 5 Option 1 

E. Kweku Osam, Dean of Arts Faculty, University of Ghana, Legon. Opening Session 

Raymond N. Osei, University of Cape Coast, Ghana. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 2; Parallel  

Sessions 4 Option 1 

Peter Osimiri, University of Lagos, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 2 

S.A. Owoeye, Obafemi Awolowo University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 2 

James Pope, Howard University, USA. Parallel Sessions 4 Option 1 

Kofi Quashigah, Dean of Law Faculty, U. Ghana, Legon. Opening Session; Parallel Sessions 1 Option 1 

Priscilla Schwartz, School of Law, University of Leicester, UK. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 3; Parallel  

 Sessions 4 Option 1 

T. Sewe, Narok University College, Kenya. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 2 

O! Nii Sowah, Artistic Director, PAWS. Opening and Closing Sessions; Cocktail Reception 

Ngozi Stewart,  School of Law, University of Leicester, UK. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 3 

Olúfêmi Táíwò, Seattle University, USA. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 1; Parallel Sessions 3 Option 2 

Cheikh Thiam, The Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, USA. Parallel Sessions 2 Option 1; Closing  

 Session 

Gaius Anonaba Umahi, Babcock University, Nigeria. Parallel Sessions 3 Option 1 

Bramwel Kundu Wamasebu, University of Science and Technology, Kenya. Parallel Sessions 1 Option 2 

Edward Willatt, Univ. Greenwich, UK. Thursday Parallel Sessions 2 Option 2 

Performing Arts Workshop (PAWS) University of Ghana. Opening and Closing Sessions Cocktail  

 Reception 

Pro Vice Chancellor Kwesi Yankah, University of Ghana, Legon. Closing Session. 


